

Date: 06th April, 2018

To.

Listing Deptt. / Deptt. of Corporate Relations, The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai, Fax- 022-22722037/ 39/41/61/3121/22723719

Listing Deptt. National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai -51 Fax-022-26598237/ 38 - 022-26598347/ 48

Press Release

PTC India Ltd. (PTC), the leading provider of power trading solutions in India, was established in the year 1999 as a Government of India initiated Public-Private Partnership, whose primary focus is to develop a commercially vibrant power market in the country.

Karcham Wangtoo Hydroelectric Plant located on river Satluj in Kinnaur District of Himachal Pradesh is owned and operated by Himachal Baspa Power Company Limited, a company of JSW Group. It is the largest private sector hydroelectric plant in the country having installed capacity of 1000 MW. The project is a run of river plant with pondage having peaking capability of more than 3 hours and is able to meet diurnal variation of power demand.

PTC India Limited has been entrusted by the generating company to arrange sale of entire saleable power of the power station to various distribution utilities on long term basis. Accordingly, electricity corresponding to 680 MW of the saleable capacity of the power station is being supplied to the State Utilities of Haryana, Uttar Pradesh and Rajasthan under long term PPAs. Supply of electricity corresponding to the remaining 200 MW of the saleable capacity under the long term PPA has commenced to Punjab State Utility on April 01, 2018. With this, entire 100% of the saleable power of the power station is being supplied to various State Utilities through PTC India Limited.

The hydro power from the power station will help the beneficiary States in improving its hydro-thermal mix and will be immensely helpful in meeting peak load requirement in cost effective and environment friendly manner.

Thanking You, For PTC India Limited

02.0

(Rajiv Maheshwari) Company Secretary FCS- 4998

PTC India Limited

(Formerly known as Power Trading Corporation of India Limited) CIN : L40105DL1999PLC099328 2nd Floor, NBCC Tower, 15 BhikajiCama Place New Delhi - 110 066 Tel: 011- 41659500.41595100,46484200, Fax: 011-41659144 E-mail: info@ptcindia.com Website: www.ptcindia.com,